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YA#
5763

5764

5765

5766

5767

5768

5769

Subject(s) and Description:

Boat - '‘Brainstorm’
[The river-tug 'Brainstorm' pushing a barge on the Porcupine River.] -- n.d..

Boat - '‘Brainstorm’

Abel, Charlie

First Nations - Porcupine River

Roberts, Dave

[Dave Roberts and Charlie Abel (rear) trying to pole the river-tug 'Brainstorm' off a
sand bar on the Porcupine River. Supplies are in view along the length of the
craft.] -- n.d..

Boat - 'Brainstorm'

Abel, Charlie

First Nations - Porcupine River

[Charlie Abel with a push pole in his hand on the river-tug 'Brainstorm' on the
Porcupine River. Supplies can be seen on the boat deck.] -- n.d..

Charles, Robert

First Nations

Portrait

[A head and shoulders portrait of Robert Charles (husband of Sarah Jane) wearing
a shell necklace worth about $3,000.00. He lived in Moosehide, Yukon.] -- n.d..

Curry, Dan

Yukon Order of Pioneers

[Dan Curry (married to Sarah Roberts) posing with Y.0.0.P. sash on a boardwalk
in Dawson City, Yukon. He is very gingerly petting a dog in the picture. Buildings
are just visible.] -- n.d..

Hayden, Jane

Carcross - Anglican Mission School - Student

First Nations - Carcross

[Rev. Martin's Daughter, Jane Hayden, at Choutla (Residential) School in Carcross,
Yukon. She appears to be standing on the roof of a building.] -- n.d..

First Nations - Circle City, Alaska
Charles, (Charlie) Chief

[An old photograph of Chief Charles (Charlie) probably "Charlie" of "Charlie's
Village" noted in Schwatka's 1885 journal. He is wearing eyeglasses.] -- n.d..
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YA#
5770

5771

5772

5773

Subject(s) and Description:

First Nations - Dawson City

Dawson City - Street Scene

Johnny, Riley

Lingrin, Pat (Princess)

Oglow, Jimmy

Roberts, Dave

Roberts, Stanley

Whitehouse, Irene

[A group of seven people in Dawson City, Yukon. Left to right: Unidentified, Pat
Lingrin ("Princess Pat", Chief Isaac's daughter), Apple Jimmy (Jimmy Oglow), Irene
Whitehouse, Dave Roberts, Riley Johnny, and Stanley Roberts. The are standing
next to a building.] -- n.d..

First Nations - Dawson City

Lasky, Jack

Peter, Copper

Silas, Billy

Smith, John

[John Smith, Billy Silas, Copper Peter, and Happy Jack (Jack Lasky) by the
waterfront in Dawson City, Yukon. Yukon River in background.] -- 1932.

First Nations - Moosehide

Curry, Sarah

Moosehide - Residents

Roberts, Magdeline (Woods)

Roberts, Sarah

Russell, Bertha (Harper)

Martin, Rev.

[Three young women, one holding a baby, at Moosehide, Yukon. Left to right:
Magdeline Roberts (in her arms Sarah Roberts), Bertha Russel, and Sarah Curry. A
cabin is in the background. Just visible on the porch are Rev. Martin and his wife
and child.] -- n.d..

First Nations - Moosehide

First Nations - Crafts

Moosehide - Residents

Silas, Ellen

Woods, Ellen

[Two First Nations Elders having tea and making birch bark baskets in Moosehide,
Yukon. On the left is Ellen Silas (ta an tlik) and to the right is Ellen Woods (tson
gé - grandmother (?)).] -- n.d..
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YA#
5774

5775

5776

S777

5778

Subject(s) and Description:

First Nations - Moosehide

Isaac, Charlie

Jenkins, Rev.

Lingrin, Pat (Princess)

Lopaschuk, Angela

Moosehide - Residents

Roberts, Dave

Roberts, Magdeline (Woods)

Walters, George

Warville, Martha

Whitehouse, Irene

Woods, Jimmy

Woods, Lucy

Woods, Michael

[A group of people on the steps of the Anglican Church in Moosehide, Yukon. L to
R back row: Charlie Isaac, Jimmy Woods, unidentified, Dave Roberts, Michael
Woods, unidentified, George Walters. L to R centre row: Magdeline Roberts, Lucy
Woods, Irene Whitehouse, Pat Lingrin (Princess). L to R front row: Angela
Lopaschuk, Martha Warville, Rev. Jenkins.] -- n.d..

First Nations - Moosehide

Isaac, Eliza

Longsimon, Mary

[Mary Longsimon and Eliza Isaac (Chief Isaac's wife) photographed outdoors,
possibly at Moosehide, Yukon. They are each wearing a winter coat.] -- n.d..

First Nations - Moosehide
Roberts, Dave

[Dave Roberts standing outdoors wearing a heavy overcoat, hat and beaded
moccasins.] -- n.d..

First Nations - Moosehide

Churches - Moosehide - Anglican

Isaac, Charlie

Moosehide - Anglican Church

Roberts, Archie

Titus, John

[Two men and a child standing on the steps of the Anglican Church in Moosehide,
Yukon. L to R: John Titus, Archie Roberts, and Charlie Isaac (Chief Isaac's son).] --
n.d..

First Nations - Moosehide

Joseph, Susan

Roberts, Stanley

Russell, Bertha (Harper)

[One man and two women probably in the vicinity of Moosehide, Yukon. L to R:
Susan Joseph, Stan Roberts, Bertha (Harper) Russell.] -- n.d..
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YA#
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5780
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Subject(s) and Description:

First Nations - Moosehide

McLeod, Simon

Moosehide - Funeral

[A funeral at Moosehide for Simon McLeod's (eighth from left behind the grave
fence) last baby. ] -- n.d..

First Nations - Moosehide

Moosehide - Funeral

Roberts, Dave

Russell, Curly

Woods, Jimmy

[A funeral with both First Nations and non-First Nations people in attendance,
probably at Moosehide, Yukon. The men are lowering the casket into the grave. In
the left corner Dave Roberts, Jimmy Woods, and bending over with his face to the
camera is "Curly" Russell.] -- n.d..

First Nations - Potlatch

Chancy, Paul

Eagle, Alaska - Potlatch

Harpe, Ben

Harper, Esaw

Hawk, Gone

Hayes, Henry

Isaac, Chief

Joe, Canadian

Johnson, Jonathan

Joseph, Mr.

Pat, Uncle

Roberts, Dave

Silas, Andrew

Silas, Billy

Steve, Charlie

Taylor, David

Thompson, Peter

Wood, Edward

Alex, Chief

[First Nations men dressed for a Potlatch at Eagle, Alaska. Spring of 1907. Front
kneeling: Edward Wood. Front row from | to r: Paul Chancy, Pat Uncle, Henry
Hayes, Charlie Steve, Billy Silas, Ben Harpe, David Taylor, David Roberts, Peter
Thompson (Chief Jousse's brother). Back row from | to r: Kenith, Chief Alex,
Joseph, Jonathan Johnson, Canadian Joe, Esaw Harper, Andrew Silas, Chief
Isaac, and Gone Hawk is with the flags for dancing.] -- 1907.
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YA#
5782

5783

5784

5785

5786

Subject(s) and Description:

Isaac, Charlie

First Nations - Moosehide

Moosehide - Residents

[Charlie Isaac standing outdoors with his dog in the vicinity of Moosehide, Yukon.
Charlie is the son of Chief Isaac of Moosehide.] -- n.d..

Marsh, Bishop Henry

Interior - Residence

Marsh, Margaret

McLeod, Mary

[Mary McLeod, Margaret Marsh, and Bishop Henry Marsh in a home in Dawson
City, Yukon.] -- n.d..

Moosehide - Anglican Church

Churches - Moosehide - Anglican

Geddes, Bishop William A.

First Nations - Moosehide

Pompi, Louise

[Louis Pompi (dressed for perhaps confirmation or marriage) and Bishop Geddes at
Moosehide, Yukon. The Anglican mission house is in the background.] -- n.d..

Moosehide - Funeral

Frances, James

First Nations - Moosehide

Isaac, Chief

Johnny, Riley

Martin, Rev.

Walters, George

[A funeral at Moosehide, Yukon. The group of men are gathered around the
casket. Rev. Martin is the third man to the left and his adopted son James Frances
is to the right. In the crowd is Chief Isaac, George Walter and Riley Johnny.] -- n.d..

Moosehide - Funeral

First Nations - Moosehide

Roberts, Dave

Wood, Jonathan

[A long funeral procession walking up to the Moosehide Cemetery. Possibly first
from the right is Dave Roberts and second from the right is the grandfather of the
deceased Jonathan Wood .] -- n.d..
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YA#
5787
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5789

5790
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Subject(s) and Description:

Moosehide - Residents

Bergman, Mary (Roberts)

First Nations - Moosehide

Roberts, Sarah

Woods, Jimmy

[Jimmy Woods with his two nieces, Mary (Roberts) Bergman and Sarah (Roberts)
Dewolfe, at the entrance to his house in Moosehide, Yukon. A dog is sleeping in
the foreground.]

[ID from Kanacha Scrapbook project I-r: Mary Roberts, Jimmy Wood, Sarah
Roberts.] -- n.d..

Moosehide - Residents

First Nations - Moosehide

Roberts, Archie

Roberts, Magdeline (Woods)

Roberts, Sarah

[Mrs. Magdeline (Woods) Roberts, Archie Roberts, and Sarah Roberts (on
Magdeline's back) at Moosehide, Yukon. Log cabins are in the background.] --
1932.

Moses, Chief Peter

Moses, Myra

Moses, Roy

Old Crow - Residents

First Nations - Old Crow

[Left to right: Roy Moses, Myra Moses, and Chief Peter Moses in front of what
possibly is their cabin in Old Crow, Yukon. Each of them is wearing beaded
moccasins.] -- n.d..

Moses, Chief Peter

Moses, Roy

Old Crow - Residents

First Nations - Old Crow

[Roy Moses (left) and Chief Peter Moses (right) in front of a cabin at Old Crow,
Yukon.] -- n.d..

Pompi, Salena

First Nations - Moosehide

Moosehide - Residents

Pompi, Louise

[Salena Pompi and Louise Pompi probably on their porch in Moosehide, Yukon.] --
n.d..

Roberts, Archie

First Nations - Dawson City

Portrait

[A studio portrait of Archie Roberts (in the sailor suit) and his two aunts. Probably
taken in Dawson City, Yukon.] -- n.d..
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YA#
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5794

5795

5796

5797

5798

5799

Subject(s) and Description:

Roberts, Archie

First Nations - Moosehide

Isaac, Charlie

Moosehide - Residents

[A winter scene of Archie Roberts (standing) and Chief Isaac's oldest son Charles
(sitting) playing with a wheel barrow somewhere in Moosehide, Yukon.] -- n.d..

Roberts, Dave

Castonguay, Joe

Dawson City - Residents

Isaac, Charlie

[Three men on Front Street in Dawson City, Yukon. Left to right: Charlie Isaac, Joe
Castonguay, and Dave Roberts.] -- n.d..

Roberts, Dave

Boat - 'Brainstorm' - Crew

Kirk, George

[Dave Roberts and George Kirk pushing a 45 gallon drum up a riverbank . These
men worked on the river-tug 'Brainstorm' on the Porcupine River.] -- n.d..

Roberts, Dave

First Nations - Dawson City

Jonas, Chief

[Dave Roberts (left) and Chief Jonas (last of the Moosehide chiefs) standing next to
a building in Dawson City, Yukon. A man and a child are peering out of a window in
the background.] -- n.d..

Roberts, Dave

First Nations - Moosehide

Moosehide - Riverfront Scene

Whitehouse, Ed

[Ed Whitehouse in a motor boat and Dave Roberts on the shore at Moosehide in
the early 1930s. A log dock and two other boats can also be seen.] -- [1930-1934].

Roberts, Sarah

First Nations - Dawson City

Portrait

[A studio portrait of Sarah Jane Roberts probably taken in Dawson City, Yukon.
She is standing beside an ornately carved chair.] -- n.d..

Roberts, Stanley

Airplane - 'CF-AXC'

First Nations - Dawson City

[A single engine Fairchild 'CF-AXC' airplane moored at Dawson City, Yukon.
Stanley Roberts is standing on a deck up near the engine of the aircraft.]
[Additional info from Yukon aviation historian Bob Cameron 2003: The BYN Co.'s
first airplane, Fairchild 82 CF-AXC, beached at Dawson City in 1936. Man is
standing on a landing gear brace strut.] -- 1932.
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YA#
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5801
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Subject(s) and Description:

Rivers, Mary

[Mary Rivers posing in a dress on Front Street in Dawson City, Yukon.] -- n.d..
Whitehouse, Irene

Dawson City - Street Scene

First Nations - Dawson City

[Irene Whitehouse sitting on a bench on Second Avenue in Dawson City, Yukon.
The Morgue is the building on the extreme right.] -- n.d..

Woods, Michael

First Nations - Moosehide

Moosehide - Residents

[Michael Woods standing in front of the Anglican Church at Moosehide, Yukon.] --
n.d..
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acc#
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Subjects YA#
Abel, Charlie

5764

5765
Airplane - 'CF-AXC'

5799
Alex, Chief

5781
Bergman, Mary (Roberts)

5787
Boat - 'Brainstorm'

5763

5764

5765
Boat - 'Brainstorm' - Crew

5795
Carcross - Anglican Mission School -
Student

5768
Castonguay, Joe

5794
Chancy, Paul

5781
Charles, (Charlie) Chief

5769
Charles, Robert

5766
Churches - Moosehide - Anglican

5777

5784
Curry, Dan

5767
Curry, Sarah

5772
Dawson City - Residents

5794
Dawson City - Street Scene

5770

5801
Eagle, Alaska - Potlatch

5781
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First Nations

5766
First Nations - Carcross

5768

First Nations - Circle City, Alaska

5769
First Nations - Crafts
5773
First Nations - Dawson City
5770
5771
5792
5796
5798
5799
5801
First Nations - Moosehide
5772
5773
5774
5775
5776
5777
5778
5779
5780
5782
5784
5785
5786
5787
5788
5791
5793
5797
5802
First Nations - Old Crow
5789
5790
First Nations - Porcupine River
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First Nations - Potlatch

Frances, James

YA#

5764
5765

5781

5785

Geddes, Bishop William A.

Harpe, Ben

Harper, Esaw
Hawk, Gone
Hayden, Jane
Hayes, Henry
Interior - Residence

Isaac, Charlie

Isaac, Chief

Isaac, Eliza
Jenkins, Rev.
Joe, Canadian

Johnny, Riley

Johnson, Jonathan
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5781

5781

5781

5768

5781

5783

5774

5777

5782

5793

5794

5781
5785

5775

5774

5781

5770
5785

5781
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Jonas, Chief
Joseph, Mr.
Joseph, Susan
Kirk, George
Lasky, Jack

Lingrin, Pat (Princess)

Longsimon, Mary
Lopaschuk, Angela
Marsh, Bishop Henry
Marsh, Margaret

Martin, Rev.

McLeod, Mary

McLeod, Simon

5796

5781

5778

5795

5771

5770
5774

5775

5774

5783

5783

5772
5785

5783

5779

Moosehide - Anglican Church

Moosehide - Funeral

Moosehide - Residents

5777
5784

5779
5780
5785
5786

5772
5773
5774
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Subjects YA#
5782 5793
5787 Roberts, Dave
5788 5764
5791 5770
5793 5774
5802 5776
Moosehide - Riverfront Scene 5780
5797 5781
Moses, Chief Peter 5786
5789 5794
5790 5795
Moses, Myra 5796
5789 5797
Moses, Roy Roberts, Magdeline (Woods)
5789 5772
5790 5774
Oglow, Jimmy 5788
5770 Roberts, Sarah
Old Crow - Residents 5772
5789 5787
5790 5788
Pat, Uncle 5798
5781 Roberts, Stanley
Peter, Copper 5770
5771 5778
Pompi, Louise 5799
5784 Russell, Bertha (Harper)
5791 5772
Pompi, Salena 5778
5791 Russell, Curly
Portrait 5780
5766 Silas, Andrew
5792 5781
5798 Silas, Billy
Rivers, Mary 5771
5800 5781
Roberts, Archie Silas, Ellen
5777 5773
5788 Smith, John
5792 5771
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Steve, Charlie

5781
Taylor, David

5781
Thompson, Peter

5781
Titus, John

5777
Walters, George

5774

5785
Warville, Martha

5774
Whitehouse, Ed

5797
Whitehouse, Irene

5770

5774

5801
Wood, Edward

5781
Wood, Jonathan

5786
Woods, Ellen

5773
Woods, Jimmy

5774

5780

5787
Woods, Lucy

5774
Woods, Michael

5774

5802
Yukon Order of Pioneers

5767
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