YUKON ARCHIVES PHOTO CAPTION LIST

YA#	Subject(s) and Description:		
5763	Boat - 'Brainstorm' [The river-tug 'Brainstorm' pushing a barge on the Porcupine River.] n.d		
5764	Boat - 'Brainstorm' Abel, Charlie First Nations - Porcupine River Roberts, Dave [Dave Roberts and Charlie Abel (rear) trying to pole the river-tug 'Brainstorm' off a sand bar on the Porcupine River. Supplies are in view along the length of the craft.] n.d		
5765	 Boat - 'Brainstorm' Abel, Charlie First Nations - Porcupine River [Charlie Abel with a push pole in his hand on the river-tug 'Brainstorm' on the Porcupine River. Supplies can be seen on the boat deck.] n.d 		
5766	Charles, Robert First Nations Portrait [A head and shoulders portrait of Robert Charles (husband of Sarah Jane) wearing a shell necklace worth about \$3,000.00. He lived in Moosehide, Yukon.] n.d		
5767			
5768	Hayden, Jane Carcross - Anglican Mission School - Student First Nations - Carcross [Rev. Martin's Daughter, Jane Hayden, at Choutla (Residential) School in Carcross Yukon. She appears to be standing on the roof of a building.] n.d		
5769	First Nations - Circle City, Alaska Charles, (Charlie) Chief [An old photograph of Chief Charles (Charlie) probably "Charlie" of "Charlie's Village" noted in Schwatka's 1885 journal. He is wearing eyeglasses.] n.d		

YUKON ARCHIVES PHOTO CAPTION LIST

- YA# Subject(s) and Description:
- 5770 First Nations Dawson City Dawson City - Street Scene Johnny, Riley Lingrin, Pat (Princess) Oglow, Jimmy Roberts, Dave Roberts, Stanley Whitehouse, Irene

[A group of seven people in Dawson City, Yukon. Left to right: Unidentified, Pat Lingrin ("Princess Pat", Chief Isaac's daughter), Apple Jimmy (Jimmy Oglow), Irene Whitehouse, Dave Roberts, Riley Johnny, and Stanley Roberts. The are standing next to a building.] -- n.d..

5771 First Nations - Dawson City Lasky, Jack Peter, Copper Silas, Billy Smith, John [John Smith, Billy Silas, Copper Peter, and Happy Jack (Jack Lasky) by the

waterfront in Dawson City, Yukon. Yukon River in background.] -- 1932.

5772 First Nations - Moosehide Curry, Sarah Moosehide - Residents Roberts, Magdeline (Woods) Roberts, Sarah Russell, Bertha (Harper) Martin, Rev.

[Three young women, one holding a baby, at Moosehide, Yukon. Left to right: Magdeline Roberts (in her arms Sarah Roberts), Bertha Russel, and Sarah Curry. A cabin is in the background. Just visible on the porch are Rev. Martin and his wife and child.] -- n.d..

5773 First Nations - Moosehide First Nations - Crafts Moosehide - Residents Silas, Ellen

Woods, Ellen

[Two First Nations Elders having tea and making birch bark baskets in Moosehide, Yukon. On the left is Ellen Silas (tśa an tlik) and to the right is Ellen Woods (tson gé - grandmother (?)).] -- n.d..

YUKON ARCHIVES PHOTO CAPTION LIST

- YA# Subject(s) and Description:
- 5774 First Nations Moosehide Isaac, Charlie Jenkins, Rev. Lingrin, Pat (Princess) Lopaschuk, Angela Moosehide - Residents Roberts, Dave Roberts, Magdeline (Woods) Walters, George Warville, Martha Whitehouse, Irene Woods, Jimmy Woods, Lucy Woods, Lucy

[A group of people on the steps of the Anglican Church in Moosehide, Yukon. L to R back row: Charlie Isaac, Jimmy Woods, unidentified, Dave Roberts, Michael Woods, unidentified, George Walters. L to R centre row: Magdeline Roberts, Lucy Woods, Irene Whitehouse, Pat Lingrin (Princess). L to R front row: Angela Lopaschuk, Martha Warville, Rev. Jenkins.] -- n.d..

5775 First Nations - Moosehide Isaac, Eliza Longsimon, Mary

[Mary Longsimon and Eliza Isaac (Chief Isaac's wife) photographed outdoors, possibly at Moosehide, Yukon. They are each wearing a winter coat.] -- n.d..

5776 First Nations - Moosehide Roberts, Dave

[Dave Roberts standing outdoors wearing a heavy overcoat, hat and beaded moccasins.] -- n.d..

5777 First Nations - Moosehide Churches - Moosehide - Anglican Isaac, Charlie Moosehide - Anglican Church Roberts, Archie Titus, John

[Two men and a child standing on the steps of the Anglican Church in Moosehide, Yukon. L to R: John Titus, Archie Roberts, and Charlie Isaac (Chief Isaac's son).] -- n.d..

5778 First Nations - Moosehide Joseph, Susan

Roberts, Stanley

Russell, Bertha (Harper)

[One man and two women probably in the vicinity of Moosehide, Yukon. L to R: Susan Joseph, Stan Roberts, Bertha (Harper) Russell.] -- n.d..

YUKON ARCHIVES PHOTO CAPTION LIST

YA#	Subject(s) and Description:
5779	First Nations - Moosehide McLeod, Simon Moosehide - Funeral [A funeral at Moosehide for Simon McLeod's (eighth from left behind the grave fence) last baby.] n.d
5780	First Nations - Moosehide Moosehide - Funeral Roberts, Dave Russell, Curly Woods, Jimmy [A funeral with both First Nations and non-First Nations people in attendance, probably at Moosehide, Yukon. The men are lowering the casket into the grave. In the left corner Dave Roberts, Jimmy Woods, and bending over with his face to the camera is "Curly" Russell.] n.d
5781	First Nations - Potlatch Chancy, Paul Eagle, Alaska - Potlatch Harpe, Ben Harper, Esaw Hawk, Gone Hayes, Henry Isaac, Chief Joe, Canadian Johnson, Jonathan Joseph, Mr. Pat, Uncle Roberts, Dave Silas, Andrew Silas, Billy Steve, Charlie Taylor, David Thompson, Peter Wood, Edward Alex, Chief [First Nations men dressed for a Potlatch at Eagle, Alaska. Spring of 1907. Front kneeling: Edward Wood. Front row from I to r: Paul Chancy, Pat Uncle, Henry Hayes, Charlie Steve, Billy Silas, Ben Harpe, David Taylor, David Roberts, Peter

kneeling: Edward Wood. Front row from I to r: Paul Chancy, Pat Uncle, Henry Hayes, Charlie Steve, Billy Silas, Ben Harpe, David Taylor, David Roberts, Peter Thompson (Chief Jousse's brother). Back row from I to r: Kenith, Chief Alex, Joseph, Jonathan Johnson, Canadian Joe, Esaw Harper, Andrew Silas, Chief Isaac, and Gone Hawk is with the flags for dancing.] -- 1907.

YUKON ARCHIVES PHOTO CAPTION LIST

YA#	Subject(s) and Description:		
5782	Isaac, Charlie First Nations - Moosehide Moosehide - Residents [Charlie Isaac standing outdoors with his dog in the vicinity of Moosehide, Yukon. Charlie is the son of Chief Isaac of Moosehide.] n.d		
5783	Marsh, Bishop Henry Interior - Residence Marsh, Margaret McLeod, Mary [Mary McLeod, Margaret Marsh, and Bishop Henry Marsh in a home in Dawson City, Yukon.] n.d		
5784	 Moosehide - Anglican Church Churches - Moosehide - Anglican Geddes, Bishop William A. First Nations - Moosehide Pompi, Louise [Louis Pompi (dressed for perhaps confirmation or marriage) and Bishop Geddes at Moosehide, Yukon. The Anglican mission house is in the background.] n.d 		
5785			
5786	Moosehide - Funeral First Nations - Moosehide Roberts, Dave Wood, Jonathan		

[A long funeral procession walking up to the Moosehide Cemetery. Possibly first from the right is Dave Roberts and second from the right is the grandfather of the deceased Jonathan Wood .] -- n.d..

YUKON ARCHIVES PHOTO CAPTION LIST

YA#	Subject(s) and Description:
5787	Moosehide - Residents Bergman, Mary (Roberts) First Nations - Moosehide Roberts, Sarah Woods, Jimmy [Jimmy Woods with his two nieces, Mary (Roberts) Bergman and Sarah (Roberts) Dewolfe, at the entrance to his house in Moosehide, Yukon. A dog is sleeping in the foreground.] [ID from Kanacha Scrapbook project I-r: Mary Roberts, Jimmy Wood, Sarah Roberts.] n.d
5788	Moosehide - Residents First Nations - Moosehide Roberts, Archie Roberts, Magdeline (Woods) Roberts, Sarah [Mrs. Magdeline (Woods) Roberts, Archie Roberts, and Sarah Roberts (on Magdeline's back) at Moosehide, Yukon. Log cabins are in the background.] 1932.
5789	Moses, Chief Peter Moses, Myra Moses, Roy Old Crow - Residents First Nations - Old Crow [Left to right: Roy Moses, Myra Moses, and Chief Peter Moses in front of what possibly is their cabin in Old Crow, Yukon. Each of them is wearing beaded moccasins.] n.d
5790	Moses, Chief Peter Moses, Roy Old Crow - Residents First Nations - Old Crow [Roy Moses (left) and Chief Peter Moses (right) in front of a cabin at Old Crow, Yukon.] n.d
5791	Pompi, Salena First Nations - Moosehide Moosehide - Residents Pompi, Louise [Salena Pompi and Louise Pompi probably on their porch in Moosehide, Yukon.] n.d
5792	Roberts, Archie First Nations - Dawson City Portrait [A studio portrait of Archie Roberts (in the sailor suit) and his two aunts. Probably taken in Dawson City, Yukon.] n.d

last modified on: 2018-10-12 status: Approved

YUKON ARCHIVES PHOTO CAPTION LIST

YA#	Subject(s) and Description:
5793	Roberts, Archie First Nations - Moosehide Isaac, Charlie Moosehide - Residents [A winter scene of Archie Roberts (standing) and Chief Isaac's oldest son Charles (sitting) playing with a wheel barrow somewhere in Moosehide, Yukon.] n.d
5794	Roberts, Dave Castonguay, Joe Dawson City - Residents Isaac, Charlie [Three men on Front Street in Dawson City, Yukon. Left to right: Charlie Isaac, Joe Castonguay, and Dave Roberts.] n.d
5795	Roberts, Dave Boat - 'Brainstorm' - Crew Kirk, George [Dave Roberts and George Kirk pushing a 45 gallon drum up a riverbank . These men worked on the river-tug 'Brainstorm' on the Porcupine River.] n.d
5796	Roberts, Dave First Nations - Dawson City Jonas, Chief [Dave Roberts (left) and Chief Jonas (last of the Moosehide chiefs) standing next to a building in Dawson City, Yukon. A man and a child are peering out of a window in the background.] n.d
5797	Roberts, Dave First Nations - Moosehide Moosehide - Riverfront Scene Whitehouse, Ed [Ed Whitehouse in a motor boat and Dave Roberts on the shore at Moosehide in the early 1930s. A log dock and two other boats can also be seen.] [1930-1934].
5798	Roberts, Sarah First Nations - Dawson City Portrait [A studio portrait of Sarah Jane Roberts probably taken in Dawson City, Yukon. She is standing beside an ornately carved chair.] n.d
5799	Roberts, Stanley Airplane - 'CF-AXC' First Nations - Dawson City [A single engine Fairchild 'CF-AXC' airplane moored at Dawson City, Yukon. Stanley Roberts is standing on a deck up near the engine of the aircraft.] [Additional info from Yukon aviation historian Bob Cameron 2003: The BYN Co.'s first airplane, Fairchild 82 CF-AXC, beached at Dawson City in 1936. Man is standing on a landing gear brace strut.] 1932.

YUKON ARCHIVES PHOTO CAPTION LIST

Subject(s) and Description:
Rivers, Mary
[Mary Rivers posing in a dress on Front Street in Dawson City, Yukon.] n.d
Whitehouse, Irene Dawson City - Street Scene First Nations - Dawson City
[Irene Whitehouse sitting on a bench on Second Avenue in Dawson City, Yukon. The Morgue is the building on the extreme right.] n.d
Woods, Michael First Nations - Moosehide Moosehide - Residents [Michael Woods standing in front of the Anglican Church at Moosehide, Yukon.] n.d

Subjects

Abel, Charlie

5764

First Nations	
	5766
First Nations - Carcross	
	5768
First Nations - Circle City	v, Alaska
	5769
First Nations - Crafts	

	5765	First Nations - Carcross	5
Airplane - 'CF-AXC'			5768
	5799	First Nations - Circle Ci	ty, Alask
Alex, Chief			5769
	5781	First Nations - Crafts	
Bergman, Mary (Robert	s)		5773
	5787	First Nations - Dawson	City
Boat - 'Brainstorm'			5770
	5763		5771
	5764		5792
	5765		5796
Boat - 'Brainstorm' - Cr	ew		5798
	5795		5799
Carcross - Anglican Mis	ssion School -		5801
Student		First Nations - Moosehi	de
	5768		5772
Castonguay, Joe			5773
	5794		5774
Chancy, Paul			5775
	5781		5776
Charles, (Charlie) Chief			5777
	5769		5778
Charles, Robert			5779
	5766		5780
Churches - Moosehide	- Anglican		5782
	5777		5784
	5784		5785
Curry, Dan			5786
	5767		5787
Curry, Sarah			5788
	5772		5791
Dawson City - Resident	S		5793
	5794		5797
Dawson City - Street So	ene		5802
	5770	First Nations - Old Crov	
	5801		5789
Eagle, Alaska - Potlatch	ו		5790
	5781	First Nations - Porcupir	ne River

last modified on: 2018-10-12 status: Approved

Subjects	YA#	
	5764	Jonas, Chief
	5765	5796
First Nations - Potlatch	h	Joseph, Mr.
	5781	5781
Frances, James		Joseph, Susan
	5785	5778
Geddes, Bishop Willia	m A.	Kirk, George
	5784	5795
Harpe, Ben		Lasky, Jack
	5781	5771
Harper, Esaw		Lingrin, Pat (Princess)
	5781	5770
Hawk, Gone		5774
	5781	Longsimon, Mary
Hayden, Jane		5775
	5768	Lopaschuk, Angela
Hayes, Henry		5774
	5781	Marsh, Bishop Henry
Interior - Residence		5783
	5783	Marsh, Margaret
Isaac, Charlie		5783
	5774	Martin, Rev.
	5777	5772
	5782	5785
	5793	McLeod, Mary
	5794	5783
Isaac, Chief		McLeod, Simon
	5781	5779
	5785	Moosehide - Anglican Church
Isaac, Eliza		5777
	5775	5784
Jenkins, Rev.		Moosehide - Funeral
	5774	5779
Joe, Canadian		5780
	5781	5785
Johnny, Riley		5786
	5770	Moosehide - Residents
	5785	5772
Johnson, Jonathan		5773
	5781	5774

YUKON ARCHIVES PHOTO SUBJECT LIST

Subjects	YA#		
	5782	5793	
	5787	Roberts, Dave	
	5788	5764	
	5791	5770	
	5793	5774	
	5802	5776	
Moosehide - Riverfree	ont Scene	5780	
	5797	5781	
Moses, Chief Peter		5786	
	5789	5794	
	5790	5795	
Moses, Myra		5796	
	5789	5797	
Moses, Roy		Roberts, Magdeline (Woods)	
	5789	5772	
	5790	5774	
Oglow, Jimmy		5788	
	5770	Roberts, Sarah	
Old Crow - Resident	ts	5772	
	5789	5787	
	5790	5788	
Pat, Uncle		5798	
·	5781	Roberts, Stanley	
Peter, Copper		5770	
· ••	5771	5778	
Pompi, Louise		5799	
• '	5784	Russell, Bertha (Harper)	
	5791	5772	
Pompi, Salena		5778	
• /	5791	Russell, Curly	
Portrait		5780	
	5766	Silas, Andrew	
	5792	5781	
	5798	Silas, Billy	
Rivers, Mary		5771	
,	5800	5781	
Roberts, Archie		Silas, Ellen	
	5777	5773	
	5788	Smith, John	
	5792	5771	
	0102	01	

YUKON ARCHIVES PHOTO SUBJECT LIST			
Subjects	YA#		
Steve, Charlie			
	5781		
Taylor, David			
	5781		
Thompson, Peter			
	5781		
Titus, John			
	5777		
Walters, George	F77 4		
	5774		
Manuilla Martha	5785		
Warville, Martha	5774		
Whitehouse, Ed	5774		
Wintenouse, Lu	5797		
Whitehouse, Irene			
	5770		
	5774		
	5801		
Wood, Edward			
	5781		
Wood, Jonathan			
	5786		
Woods, Ellen			
	5773		
Woods, Jimmy			
	5774		
	5780		
	5787		
Woods, Lucy	F77 4		
Weede Michael	5774		
Woods, Michael	5774		
	5802		
Yukon Order of Pion			
	5767		
	0101		